Proposal on Adjusting the Use of Shares for Exceeded Part in Public Shares Repurchase Plan, agreeing the

Company to add the exceeded part of shares into the shares amount for implementing equity incentive, that

is the shares used for implementing equity incentive are increased from 4,000,000 shares to 4,003,115

shares. Other 4,211,199 shares used for cancelation and reduction of registered capital were canceled on

April 30, 2021.

II. Adjustment of shares repurchase plan

In order to enhance the confidence of investors, the above repurchased shares will be canceled to reduce

registered capital fund instead of original use of implementing equity incentive considering carefully

current stock performance. Totally 4,003,115 shares will be canceled. After above shares canceled, the

capital stock of the Company will be changed from 816,846,661 shares to 812,843,546 shares.

III. Equity Change as Estimated

Based on above adjustment, 4,003,115 shares are used to reduce total capital stock, the equity change is

stated as below:

  Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

3

Category of Shares Prior to this Cancelation After this Cancelation

Total shares (share) (%) Total shares

(share)

(%)

Circulation stock with sales

restrictions

208,687,354 25.55% 208,687,354 25.67%

Circulation stocks without

sales restrictions

608,159,307 74.45% 604,156,192 74.33%

Total capital stock 816,846,661 100% 812,843,546 100%

IV. Impact of adjustment of shares repurchase plan

The adjustment regarding the use of repurchased shares is a decision made by the Company in the light of

the current own financial conditions and business performance, the proposed cancellation of repurchased

shares is conducive to further enhancing the level of earnings per share and effectively improving the return

on investment for all shareholders, and will not have a significant impact on the Company's financial

position and operating results, and will not be detrimental to the interests of the Company and the rights of

minority shareholders.